TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM318085

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ONCOR, Inc.	FORMERLY UDK Solutions, Inc.	05/16/2014	CORPORATION: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ONCOR, Inc.	
Street Address:	13081 S. Minuteman Drive	
City:	Draper	
State/Country:	ry: UTAH	
Postal Code:	estal Code: 84020	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4539868	UDK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8013649127

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-530-7388

ihrees@cnmlaw.com Email:

John H. Rees **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 10 East South Temple

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Salt Lake City, UTAH 84133 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UDK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John H. Rees
SIGNATURE:	/John H. Rees/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=Articles of amendment to change name from UDK Solutions to ONCOR Inc (May 16 2014)#page1.tif source=Articles of amendment to change name from UDK Solutions to ONCOR Inc (May 16 2014)#page2.tif source=Articles of amendment to change name from UDK Solutions to ONCOR Inc (May 16 2014)#page3.tif source=Articles of amendment to change name from UDK Solutions to ONCOR Inc (May 16 2014)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005369 FRAME: 0117 900302253

source=Articles of amendment to change name from UDK Solutions to ONCOR Inc (May 16 2014)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005369 FRAME: 0118

State of Utah DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Division of Corporations & Commercial Code Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation (Profit)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005369 FRAME: 0119

State of Utah DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	V ₂
Division of Corporations & Commercial Code Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation (Profit)	RECEIVED O
Entity Number: 674294-0142	MAY 2 1 2014 3/2
V.718	Utah Div. Of Corp. & Comm. Code
Pursuant to UCA §16-10s part 10, the individual named below causes this Incorporation to be delivered to the Utah Division of Corporations for filin	Amendment to the Articles of g, and states as follows:
1. The name of the corporation is: UDK Solutions, Inc.	
2. The date the following amendment(s) was adopted: May 16, 2014	
 If changing the corporation name, the new name of the corporation is: ONCOR, Inc. 	
4. The text of each amendment adopted (include attachment if additional sp See attached	pace needed):
 If providing for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shamendment if not contained in the amendment itself: 	ares, provisions for implementing the
6. Indicate the manner in which the amendment(s) was adopted (mark only	one):
Adopted by Incorporators or Board of Directors - Shareholder action	on not required.
Adopted by Shareholders - Number of votes cast for amendment w	as sufficient for approval.
7. Delayed effective date (if not to be effective upon filing)	(not to exceed 90 days)
Under penalties of perjury, I declare that this Amendment of Articles of Incand is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, correct and complete.	orporation has been examined by me
By:	
Title: President	
_{Date:} May 16, 2014	
Under GRAMA (63-2-201), all registration information maintained by the Division is charaffied as may use the business entity physical address rather than the residential or private address of any h	public record. For copfidentiality parposes, you
	adividual affiliated with the entity.
ling/Faxing Information. www.corporations.utah.gov/contactus.html Divis i	adividual affiliated with the entity.
Division of Car	edividual affiliated with the entity. on's Website: www.corporations.utsh.g Stale of Utsh ariment of Commerce porations and Commercial Code
Receipt #5607934 Dep	edividual affiliated with the cartity. on's Website: www.corporations.utah.g. Stale of Utah arbnent of Commerce porations and Commercial Code 1 that the forecome had been filled
Proupt # 5607934 Division of Continuous Con	edividual affiliated with the entity. on's Website: www.corporations.utsh.g Stale of Utsh ariment of Commerce porations and Commercial Code

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT AND RESTATEMENT

TO

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

UDK SOLUTIONS, INC.

In accordance with Section 16-10a-1006 and Section 16-10a-1007 of the Utah Revised Business Corporation Act (the "Utah Act"), the undersigned **President** of UDK Solutions, Inc. (the "Corporation") hereby declares and certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is UDK Solutions, Inc.
- 2. The amendments to the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation were adopted on May 16, 2014 by the Corporation's board of directors.
- 3. Pursuant to the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation, the name of the Corporation is being changed to "ONCOR, Inc."
- 4. The text of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation, which amends and restates in its entirety the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation, is attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Restated Articles").
- 5. The Restated Articles were approved by the Corporation's shareholders pursuant to a written action by consent of the shareholders dated May 16, 2014 (the "Shareholder Action"), in accordance with the requirements of the Utah Act. As of May 16, 2014, the date on which the Shareholder Action approved the Restated Articles, the Corporation had 500,000 shares of voting Common Stock, of which 10,000 were issued and outstanding and eligible to vote on the Restated Articles. The Corporation has no other classes of stock. Each outstanding share was entitled to one vote. Pursuant to the Shareholder Action, 10,000 shares were voted in favor of the Restated Articles. The number of shares voted in favor of the Restated Articles was sufficient for approval of the Restated Articles.

[Signature Page Follows]

4816-9210-7544\2

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that this Articles of Amendment and Restatement has been examined by me and is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, correct and complete as of the date of the signature below.

UDK SOLUTIONS, INC.

M. Dennis Jensen

President

Date: May 16, 2014

EXHIBIT A

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

ONCOR, INC.

These Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation (the "Restated Articles") of ONCOR, Inc. (the "Corporation") amend and restate in their entirety the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation filed with the Utah Division of Corporations and Commercial Code on February 2, 1977 in accordance with the Utah Revised Business Corporation Act (the "Utah Act").

ARTICLE I

CORPORATE NAME

The name of the Corporation is ONCOR, Inc. (the "Corporation").

ARTICLE II

PURPOSE

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the Utah Act.

ARTICLE III

PRINCIPAL ADDRESS

The principal address of the Corporation is:

13081 So. Minuteman Drive Draper, Utah 84020

ARTICLE IV

CAPITAL STOCK

- 1. <u>Common Stock</u>. The Corporation is authorized to issue one class of shares to be designated "Common Stock." The total number of shares of Common Stock authorized to be issued is Five Hundred Thousand (500,000), \$0.10 par value.
- 2. <u>Voting Rights</u>. Each outstanding share of Common Stock shall be entitled to one (1) vote on each matter to be voted on by the shareholders of the Corporation.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005369 FRAME: 0122

- <u>Liquidation Rights</u>. Upon any voluntary or involuntary liquidation, dissolution or winding up of the affairs of the Corporation, and after payment or provision for payment of the debts and other liabilities of the Corporation, the holders of Common Stock then outstanding shall be entitled to receive all of the assets and funds of the Corporation remaining and available for distribution. Such assets and funds shall be divided among and paid to the holders of Common Stock, on a pro-rata basis, according to the number of shares of Common Stock held by them.
- 4. <u>Dividends</u>. Dividends may be paid on the outstanding shares of Common Stock as and when declared by the Board of Directors, out of funds legally available therefor.
- 5. Residual Rights. All rights accruing to the outstanding shares of the Corporation not expressly provided for or to the contrary herein or in any amendment hereto or thereto shall be vested in the Common Stock.

ARTICLE V

LIMITATION OF LIABILITIES

To the fullest extent permitted by the Utah Act or any other applicable law as now in effect or as it may hereafter be amended, a director of the Corporation shall not be personally liable to the Corporation or its shareholders for monetary damages for any action taken or any failure to take any action, as a director.

ARTICLE VI

INDEMNIFICATION

The Corporation is authorized to indemnify all officers and directors of the Corporation against all liability for any action taken or any failure to take action to the fullest extent permitted by the Utah Act or any other applicable law as now in effect or as it may hereafter be amended.

ARTICLE VII

ADDRESS AND REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the registered office of the Corporation is:

13081 So. Minuteman Drive Draper, Utah 84020

The name of the registered agent at such address is:

M. Dennis Jensen

RECORDED: 09/25/2014

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005369 FRAME: 0123**